
Dec 31, 2025, 1:51 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
30/12/2025

To date
30/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 30/12/2025 Hasinar P V Ahammad C K (FTHR) 1/49, Aanoor, 
Karivellur, Karivellur, 

670521, Payyannur

  

2 30/12/2025 FATHIMATH FADIYA 
SALAH 

FOUSIYA V (MTHR) VALAPPIL HOUSE, 
KAVVAYI, 

PAYYANUR, 
KAVVAYI P O, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  

3 30/12/2025 MUNEERA M B BASHEER M M 
(FTHR)

MUKKATTIL, 
KOYIPRA, VELLORA, 

VELLORA, 670306, 
PAYYANNUR

  

4 30/12/2025 JABBAR  M HASSAN (FTHR) 11/154-A, 
ETTIKULAM, 

RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKULAM, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

5 30/12/2025 MUTHUKRISHNAN P 
M 

V V RAMA VARYAR 
(FTHR)

RAMALAYAM, 
MAHADEVAGRAMAM, 

PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR P O, 

670307, PAYYANUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

6 30/12/2025 PARTHIV V S SINESH V S  (FTHR) VAZHAPALLIL, 
KADUKKARAM, 

PERINGOME, 
KAKKARA, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

7 30/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
FAHEEM 

MOHAMMED SHAFI 

MUHAMMED SHAFI 
P (FTHR)

SAGAR HOUSE, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

8 30/12/2025 HASEENA JAFAR JAFAR A (HSBN) ANJILLATH, 
PUTHIYAPUZHAKKARA, 

RAMANTHALI, 
KARANTHAT, 670308, 

PAYYANNUR

  

9 30/12/2025 SHABANA AMEER C 
H

AMEER  P (FTHR) CHEKKINTAKATHU, 
VAZHAKUNDAM, 

PULINGOME, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANUR

  

10 30/12/2025 ASHA JACOB JOSEPH (HSBN) CHOWATTUKUNNEL, 
KOLUVALLY, 

CHERUPUZHA, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANNUR

  

11 30/12/2025 SUNNY K J JOSEPH (FTHR) KOONANKIYIL, 
KOOVACHAL, 

KUTTOOR, 
KUTTOOR, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

12 30/12/2025 SULTHANA  AMEER 
C H

AMEER P (FTHR) CHEKKINTAKATH, 
VAZHAKUNDAM, 

PULINGOME, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

13 30/12/2025 SANIA ROSE 
THOMAS

THOMAS T M  (FTHR) THARAYIL HOUSE, 
PULINGOME, 
PULINGOME, 

CHUNDA, 670511, 
PAYYANNUR

  

14 30/12/2025 JOSEPH THOMAS THOMAS (FTHR) CHOWATTUKUNNEL, 
KOLUVALLY, 

CHERUPUZHA, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANNUR

  

15 30/12/2025 ARSHAD N K ABDU RAHMAN C 
(FTHR)

N K HOUSE, 
PERUVAMBA, 

KUTTOOR, 
OLAYAMBADI P O, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

16 30/12/2025 DEV S JITH SREEJITH T V (FTHR) 42/500-1 DEVA 
DEYAM, 

ANNUR ,SAPTHASWARA 
THEATERS 

PAYYANUR, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

17 30/12/2025 NALUPURAPPATTIL 
UMMER 

HAFSATH (WIFE) 347 B, KARIPPODE, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

18 30/12/2025 THAJUNISA N P HARIS V (FTHR) DARUL SALAM, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

19 30/12/2025 Annamol Francis Shanti Francis (MTHR) Kalasiyil, Koyipra, 
Vellora, Vellora, 

670306, Payyannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

20 30/12/2025 ABIDA 
KANNAMKULAM

ABOOBACKR (FTHR) KANNAMKULAM, 
PULINGOME, 

CHERUPUZHA VIA, 
CHUNDA, 670511, 

PAYYANUR

  

21 30/12/2025 SHAHANA SHAJI SHAJI P S (FTHR) PLAMOTTIL HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

22 30/12/2025 PARVATHY A S SAJAYAN (FTHR) AZHAKATH HOUSE, 
CHEPPATHODE, 

VELLORA, 
KAKKARA, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

23 30/12/2025 KUNHI ERMU M T P IBRAHIM T (FTHR) 07/718, MANAKKAT 
THEKKEPEEDIKAYIL, 

MATHIL, MATHIL, 
670307, PAYYANUR

  

24 30/12/2025 BASHEER M IBRAHIM KUTTY 
HAJEE (FTHR)

MEETHAL HOUSE, 
RAMANTHALI, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, RAMANTHALI

  

25 30/12/2025 CHANDRAN 
THAYAMBATH 

SREEKANDAN M K 
(FTHR)

THAYAMBATH 
HOUSE, 

KIZHAKKEKOVVAL, 
VELLUR, KANDOTH, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

26 30/12/2025 KUNHAYISU M K ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

MANDENKANDI 
HOUSE, 

KANNANGAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
670308, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

27 30/12/2025 MOLY RAJU  RAJU THOMAS  
(HSBN)

244, 
CHITTARIKOVVAL, 

PERUMBA, 
KANDOTH, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

28 30/12/2025 ANUMOL BINOY BINOY PRALAYIL 
(FTHR)

PRALAYIL, 
JOSEGIRI, 

CHERUPUZHA VIA, 
JOSEGIRI, 670511, 

PAYYANUR

  

29 30/12/2025 FATHIMA NAFLA M MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF C H (FTHR)

MUSLIYARAKATH 
HOUSE, OLAKKAL 

KADAVU 
PALAKKODE, 

RAMANTHALI, P O 
PALAKKODE, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

30 30/12/2025 LAKSHMANAN A T  
ACHUTHAN 

KALLAMVALLY

ACHUTHAN 
KALLAMVALLY 

(FTHR)

4/254 THEKKEEL 
HOUSE, VENGARA, 

MADAYI, VENGARA, 
670305, PAYYANNUR

  

31 30/12/2025 THASLEENA. K P Ahammed P (FTHR) 13/205 C, Papparatta, 
Kankol, Kankol, 
670307, Payyanur

  

32 30/12/2025 PRANAV K PANKAJAKSHAN K 
(FTHR)

KOZHUMMAL, 
KARIPPAL, 
VELLORA, 

KARIPPAL, 670581, 
PAYYANNUR

  

33 30/12/2025 SAFWANA E K SAKEENA E K 
(MTHR)

46/B, PALAKKODE, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

34 30/12/2025 VASEEMA K P MOHAMAD KUNHI K 
(FTHR)

KANAPPURATH 
HOUSE, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
RAMANTHALI, 

VADAKKUMBAD, 
670308, PAYYANNUR

  

35 30/12/2025 RAJU THOMAS  MOLY THOMAS  
(WIFE)

244, 
CHITTARIKOVVAL, 

PERUMBA, 
PAYYANUR, 670307, 

PAYYANUR

  

36 30/12/2025 NANDANA K RAMESAN K V 
(FTHR)

KUNDU VALAPPIL 
HOUSE, THAYINERI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

37 30/12/2025 SAINY JACOB MALAYATTOR 
CHACKO (FTHR)

MANAYANIKKAL, 
MUDIKKANAM, 

PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

38 30/12/2025 DANI P SAJI SAJI ABRAHAM 
(FTHR)

PURAYIDATHIL, 
RAJAGIRI, 

PULINGOME, 
KANAMVAYAL, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

39 30/12/2025 SANTHOSH KUMAR 
E P 

JINI PADMA (WIFE) KANA PUTHIYA 
VEEDU, MUTHATHI, 

KOROM, KOROM, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

40 30/12/2025 FATHIMA E K SAKEENA E K 
(MTHR)

46/B, PALAKKODE, 
RAMANTHALI, 

PALAKKODE, 670305, 
PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

41 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MUNAWWAR M T P

RAHEENA M T P  
(MTHR)

1/139 SARAS, 
PALAKKUNNU, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

42 30/12/2025 BAREERATH ZUBAIR ZUBAIR CHENOTH 
PARAMMAEL (FTHR)

SHANIBA MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

43 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
S V P 

NAVAS C P (FTHR) 84 , NIYAS VILLA, 
MATTOOL SOUTH, 

MATTOOL, 
MATTOOL, 670302, 

KANNUR

  

44 30/12/2025 SAJID ABDUL 
MAJEED 

ABDUL MAJEED U 
(FTHR)

MAJIDAS, 
THAYINERI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

45 30/12/2025 ARSHITHA M RAHIYANATH M 
(MTHR)

80, MOTTAKKUNNU, 
RAMANTHALI, 
ETTIKKULAM, 

670308, PAYYANNUR

  

46 30/12/2025 FATHIMATH  
SHAHANA N T 

NUSRATH N T 
(MTHR)

NALUPURAPPATTIL 
THALAKKAL, 
PERUVAMBA, 

PUTHIYAVAYAL, 
OLAYAMBADI P O, 

670306, PAYYANNUR

  

47 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHAMIL 

SHANIBA C H (MTHR) SHANIBA MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

RAMANTHALI, 
VADAKKUMBAD, 

670308, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

48 30/12/2025 ARSHITHA M RAHIYAATH M 
(MTHR)

80, MOTTAKKUNNU, 
RAMANTHALI, 

ETTIKULAM, 670308, 
PAYYANNUR

  

49 30/12/2025 MUZAMMIL 
MANAKKAT 

THEKKE PEEDIKAYIL

MUSTHAPHA M P 
(FTHR)

M P HOUSE, 
THAYINERI, 
THAYINERI, 

PAYYANNUR, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

50 30/12/2025 SRUTHI 
EZHOKARAN 

KAMALAKSHAN 
EZHOKARAN (FTHR)

EZHOKARAN 
HOUSE, KOROM, 

PAYYANUR, 
CHALAKKODE, 

670307, PAYYANUR

  

51 30/12/2025 Suhara T P Hameed S V (HSBN) Thayyil Purayil, 
Korangad, Peringome, 
Peringome, 670353, 

Payyanur

  

52 30/12/2025 Suhara T P Hameed V S (HSBN) Thayyil Purayil, 
Korangad, Peringome, 
Peringome, 670353, 

Payyanur

  

53 30/12/2025 SUMAYYA G S SOOPY G (FTHR) MADALAN, 
KUTTIAD, 

PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 670353, 

PAYYANNUR

  

54 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED NIYAS 
S V P  

NAVAS C P  (FTHR) 84, NIYAS VILLA, 
NEAR FARMASI, 

MATTOOL SOUTH, 
MATTOOL, 670302, 

KANNUR

  

55 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SAMEER M 

V SHAMSUDHEEN 
(FTHR)

VALAPPIL HOUSE, 
NEAR RAILWAY 

GATE, PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

56 30/12/2025 RAJEEVAN K KUNHAMBU K P 
(FTHR)

LAKSHMI NIVAS, 
NEAR RAILWAY 

GATE, PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

57 30/12/2025 SURAYYA BEEVI S SHARAFUDHEEN M 
A (FTHR)

RIFAYE MANZIL, 
KOTTY PAYANNUR, 

NEAR 
KANNANGATTU 

TEMPLE, 
PAYYANNUR, 

PAYYANNUR P O, 
670307, PAYYANNUR

  

58 30/12/2025 MUHAMMAD IRFAN 
K T 

MUHAMMAD ABDUL 
RAHIMAN K T (FTHR)

K T HOUSE, 
PUNCHAKKAD, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

59 30/12/2025 JAMEELA  
MONANGAT 

HAMSA K (HSBN) 264/1, PERUMBA, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

60 30/12/2025 SRUTHI ALEX ALEXANDER  P A 
(FTHR)

PANACHICKAL, 
CHATTIVAYAL, 

THIRUMENI, 
THABORE, 670511, 

PAYYANNUR

  

61 30/12/2025 Aseena Sainaba (MTHR) 403 1, Monangat, ISD 
Road, Keloth, Payyanur, 

Payyanur, 670307, 
Payyanur

  

62 30/12/2025 THOMAS MATHEW MATHEW (FTHR) PAINGOT, 
MEENTHULLY, 

CHERUPUZHA VIA, 
KOZHICHAL, 670511, 

PAYYANUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

63 30/12/2025 LINI S THOMAS MATHEW 
(HSBN)

PAINGOT, 
MEENTHULLY, 

CHERUPUZHA VIA, 
KOZHICHAL, 670511, 

PAYYANUR

  

64 30/12/2025 SARATH KRISHNA V 
V 

V V 
KUNHIKRISHNAN 

(FTHR)

RADHALAYAM, 
WEAVERS STREET, 

KARIVELLUR, 
KARIVELLUR, 

670521, PAYYANNUR

  

65 30/12/2025 Muhammed Razal M Aseena (MTHR) 403 1, Monangat, ISD 
Road, Keloth, Payyanur, 

Payyanur, 670307, 
Payyanur

  

66 30/12/2025 MOHAMMED KUNHI 
P V 

Assainar C P (FTHR) PANDIVALAPPIL, 
THERU, 

KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 
670309, PAYYANNUR

  

67 30/12/2025 ABDUL HAKIM 
KELOTH 

HALEEMA K P (WIFE) 35/266 SAFIYA 
MANZIL, 

THAYINERI, 
PAYYANNUR, 
PAYYANNUR, 

670307, PAYYANNUR

  

68 30/12/2025 ABHISHEK U MOHANAN  U (FTHR) UPARIKKAL, 
KADUKKARAM, 

PERINGOME, 
KAKKARA, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

69 30/12/2025 ABDUL MAJEED P MOHAMMED KUNHI 
ANNA (FTHR)

ANNA HOUSE, 
ANGADI, 

KUNHIMANGALAM, 
KUNHIMANGALAM, 

670309, 
KUNHIMANGALAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

70 30/12/2025 KRISHNAPRASAD 
RAJESH

RAJESH K (FTHR) KUPLERI HOUSE, 
THAYINERI, 
PAYYANUR, 

PAYYANUR, 670307, 
PAYYANUR

  

71 30/12/2025 SALEEMA E ABDUL SALAM O P 
(FTHR)

DARUSSALAM, 
OLAKKAL MASJID, 

RAMANTHALI, 
PALAKKODE, 670305, 

PAYYANNUR

  

72 30/12/2025 IRFANA K SHAMSHAD P S 
(HSBN)

432, NHEKLY, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

73 30/12/2025 SHAMEEMA 
SHAHUL 

MOHAMMED 
RAFEEK (HSBN)

KUNDATHIL HOUSE, 
PERINGALA  SOUTH, 

PERINGOME, 
KAKKARA, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

74 30/12/2025 ALEN  CHACKO CHACKO JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

VAYALUNKAL 
HOUSE, 

PANDIKKADAVU, 
VAYAKKARA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

75 30/12/2025 FATHIMA SHIFA M HAFSATH (MTHR) 31A, NHEKLY, 
PERINGOME, 

NHEKLY, 670353, 
PAYYANNUR

  

76 30/12/2025 FATHIMATHUL 
MUNAVVIRA  

AFIRA M (MTHR) 06/442 
MYLANCHICKAL, 

PERUVAMBA, 
KUTTOOR, 

OLAYAMBADI, 
670306, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

77 30/12/2025 SHAMEEMA M T P ANAS (HSBN) SAMEERA MANZIL, 
PALATHARA, 
KARIVELLUR, 
KUNIYAN P O, 

670521, PAYYANUR

  

78 30/12/2025 ISMAIL A P KUNHAMINA A P 
(MTHR)

ARANTHALA 
PUTHIYA PURAYIL, 

KOYIPRA, VELLORA, 
VELLORA, 670306, 

PAYYANNUR

  

79 30/12/2025 FATHIMA ASARAF ASARAF M T K 
(FTHR)

siyali, Vadakkumbad, 
Ramanthali, Ramanthali, 

670308, payyannur

  

80 30/12/2025 NOUSHAD M ABOOBACKER P  
(FTHR)

MOOPPANTAKATH, 
PERINGOME, 
PERINGOME, 

PERINGOME, 670307, 
PAYYANNUR

  

81 30/12/2025 JAISIL THOMAS SIJU SEBASTIAN 
(HSBN)

PADINJARAYIL, 
PANDIKKADAVU, 

CHERUPUZHA, 
CHERUPUZHA, 

670511, PAYYANNUR

  

82 30/12/2025 SAFWANA 
ABDULSATHAR 

NABEESA V V 
(MTHR)

VAZHAVALAPPIL, 
THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL, 
670511, PAYYANNUR

  

83 30/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
ALTHAF E 

HABEEB 
MEETHALEPURAYIL 

(FTHR)

MEETHALEPURAYIL, 
THATTUMMAL, 
VAYAKKARA, 

THATTUMMAL, 
670511, PAYYANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
PAYYANNUR

Revision identity

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


